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Cash Collection Analysis:

3

For the month ending
February 28, 2021

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st). As a result, these 

figures will correspond with the October column in the Cash/Accrual Breakdown.



Cash Collection Analysis:

4

For five months ending
February 28, 2021

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st). As a result, these 

figures will correspond with the October column in the Cash/Accrual Breakdown.
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Tourist Development Council : Management Report
Revenue Comparison: Fiscal Year 2021 to Fiscal Year 2018 & 2020*

Economic Anomalies Due to Hurricane Michael(2019) and COVID-19(2020)

Management Report Panama City Beach

NOTE: This report was created, at the request of the Tourist Development Council, to factor out the economic anomalies related to Hurricane 

Michael(2019) and COVID-19(2020). This report benchmarks Fiscal Year 2021 off of Fiscal Year 2020 for the months of October through 

February; then benchmarks Fiscal Year 2021 off of Fiscal Year 2018 for the months of March through September.

NOTE(2):   "FY 2018/FY2020* Total - as originally reported" column is reporting data as originally reported from the corresponding month in FY

2018 or FY2020*

NOTE(3):   "FY 2018/FY2020*  Total - Final" column captures all of the funds for the corresponding month in FY 2018 or FY2020*, regardless of

when the funds were collected 

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar  FY 2021 Total  +/-  +/-

Pre 64,138.25$       34,147.37$      35,782.48$    27,732.06$    15,868.90$       177,669.06$        

Oct 1,955,791.42$ 39,323.07$      20,523.93$    1,848.78$      1,724.66$         2,019,211.86$    1,537,798.82$                    * 31.31% 1,539,023.66$         * 31.20%

Nov 5,736.84$          748,499.18$   17,942.64$    2,447.02$      3,472.75$         778,098.43$        611,587.45$                       * 27.23% 627,154.29$            * 24.07%

Dec 338.92$             12,699.78$      554,178.75$ 14,128.26$    18,631.63$       599,977.34$        558,685.80$                       * 7.39% 603,072.50$            * -0.51%

Jan 107.53$            3,765.70$      627,878.78$ 18,241.58$       649,993.59$        653,678.50$                       * -0.56% 665,151.67$            * -2.28%

Feb 384.84$          8,017.53$      731,325.06$    739,727.43$        826,300.00$                       * -10.48% 882,970.22$            * -16.22%

Mar 267.39$          16,770.22$       17,037.61$          1,763,545.16$                    0.00% 1,785,877.04$         0.00%

Apr 893.72$             893.72$                1,669,725.32$                    0.00% 1,704,458.34$         0.00%

May -$                       2,201,442.25$                    0.00% 2,250,437.62$         0.00%

Jun -$                       4,217,677.33$                    0.00% 4,464,209.57$         0.00%

Jul -$                       5,068,654.19$                    0.00% 5,082,310.80$         0.00%

Aug -$                       2,367,213.21$                    0.00% 2,375,685.15$         0.00%

Sep -$                       1,746,545.61$                    0.00% 1,771,480.33$         0.00%

Post -$                       

TOTAL 2,026,005.43$ 834,776.93$   632,578.34$ 682,319.82$ 806,928.52$    4,982,609.04$    23,222,853.64$                 14.30% 23,751,831.19$      10.88%

 Collected in  FY 2018/2020* 

Total - Final (3) 

 FY 2018/2020* Total - as 

originally reported (2) 
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Panama City BeachAccrual Attribution Data

2020/2021 As of 

3/31/21

2019/2020 As of 

3/31/20

Variance Variance % 2019/2020 

FINAL 3/31/21

Oct 2,019,211.86$   1,538,096.18$   481,115.68$       31.28% 1,539,023.66$   

Nov 778,098.43$      628,527.47$      149,570.96$       23.80% 627,154.29$      

Dec 599,977.34$      566,928.87$      33,048.47$         5.83% 603,072.50$      

Jan 649,993.59$      667,254.79$      (17,261.20)$        -2.59% 665,151.67$      

Feb 739,727.43$      826,299.64$      (86,572.21)$        -10.48% 870,024.47$      

Mar-Sep 17,931.33$        10,455.56$        7,475.77$          

4,804,939.98$   4,237,562.51$   567,377.47$       13.39% 4,304,426.59$   

Accrual Attribution Data



7

Panama City BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2021

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Pre 64,138.25$        34,147.37$        35,782.48$         27,732.06$      15,868.90$        177,669.06$      

Oct 1,955,791.42$   39,323.07$        20,523.93$         1,848.78$        1,724.66$         2,019,211.86$   

Nov 5,736.84$         748,499.18$      17,942.64$         2,447.02$        3,472.75$         778,098.43$      

Dec 338.92$            12,699.78$        554,178.75$       14,128.26$      18,631.63$        599,977.34$      

Jan 107.53$            3,765.70$          627,878.78$    18,241.58$        649,993.59$      

Feb 384.84$             8,017.53$        731,325.06$      739,727.43$      

Mar 267.39$          16,770.22$        17,037.61$        

Apr 893.72$            893.72$            

May -$                 

Jun -$                 

Jul -$                 

Aug -$                 

Sep -$                 

Post -$                 

2,026,005.43$   834,776.93$      632,578.34$       682,319.82$    806,928.52$      4,982,609.04$   

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City Beach

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 746,114             48,496           794,610      821,066            35,875              856,942            

Penalties 2,865                8,313             11,179        753                  5,220                5,973               

Interest 10                     1,130                1,140         38                    2,998                    3,036               

Total Collections 748,989                57,940              806,929       821,857               44,093                  865,951               

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 4,655,985          258,372         4,914,357   4,117,338         151,741            4,269,078         

Penalties 10,637              42,591           53,228        7,631                30,539              38,170              

Interest 34                     14,990           15,024        17                    6,497                    6,514               

Total Collections 4,666,656            315,953            4,982,609   4,124,985            188,777                4,313,762           

Fiscal year to date through February 2021 Fiscal year to date through February 2020

For the month ending and fiscal year to date February 2021 and 2020

For the month ending February 2021 For the month ending February 2020



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For the month ending
February 28, 2021

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st). As a result, these 

figures will correspond with the October column in the Cash/Accrual Breakdown.



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For five months ending
February 28, 2021

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st). As a result, these 

figures will correspond with the October column in the Cash/Accrual Breakdown.
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Panama CityAccrual Attribution Data

2020/2021 As 

of 3/31/21

2019/2020 As 

of 3/31/20

Variance Variance % 2019/2020 

FINAL 3/31/21

Oct 120,055.75$    123,225.69$    (3,169.94)$       -2.57% 123,225.69$     

Nov 102,962.22$    95,203.28$      7,758.94$        8.15% 95,203.28$       

Dec 77,753.41$      78,999.83$      (1,246.42)$       -1.58% 79,212.03$       

Jan 76,157.85$      79,863.76$      (3,705.91)$       -4.64% 80,001.63$       

Feb 84,413.62$      70,308.95$      14,104.67$      20.06% 89,640.33$       

Mar-Sep 392.68$          3,687.78$        (3,295.10)$       

461,735.53$    451,289.29$    10,446.24$      2.31% 467,282.96$     

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama CityCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2021

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Pre 11,029.59$      -$                1,900.21$   580.31$           13,510.11$      

Oct 117,739.20$    154.95$          1,966.60$        195.00$     120,055.75$    

Nov 101,344.69$    1,429.24$        188.29$     102,962.22$    

Dec 131.09$          75,253.42$      1,840.61$   528.29$           77,753.41$      

Jan 74,784.65$ 1,373.20$         76,157.85$      

Feb 84,413.62$       84,413.62$      

Mar 392.68$           392.68$           

Apr -$                

May -$                

Jun -$                

Jul -$                

Aug -$                

Sep -$                

Post -$                

128,768.79$    101,630.73$    78,649.26$      78,908.76$ 87,288.10$       475,245.64$    

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 117,739             10,388           128,128      73,997              -                   73,997              

Penalties -                    100                100            -                   -                   -                   

Interest -                    541                    541            -                   -                         -                   

Total Collections 117,739                11,030              128,769       73,997                  -                         73,997                 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 452,514             19,507           472,021      447,473            4,091                451,563            

Penalties 1,518                918                2,436         150                  200                   350                  

Interest 27                     761                789            0                      12                          12                    

Total Collections 454,059                21,186              475,246       447,623               4,303                    451,925               

Fiscal year to date through February 2021 Fiscal year to date through February 2020

For the month ending and fiscal year to date February 2021 and 2020

For the month ending February 2021 For the month ending February 2020



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For the month ending
February 28, 2021

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st). As a result, these 

figures will correspond with the October column in the Cash/Accrual Breakdown.



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For five months ending
February 28, 2021

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st). As a result, these 

figures will correspond with the October column in the Cash/Accrual Breakdown.
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Accrual Attribution Data Mexico Beach
2020/2021 As 

of 3/31/21

2019/2020 As 

of 3/31/20

Variance Variance % 2019/2020 

FINAL 3/31/21

Oct 12,958.76$      1,817.12$     11,141.64$    613.15% 4,472.61$       

Nov 8,848.80$        930.55$       7,918.25$      850.92% 3,130.55$       

Dec 7,972.04$        4,400.85$     3,571.19$      81.15% 8,107.19$       

Jan 12,717.49$      1,171.60$     11,545.89$    985.48% 5,235.55$       

Feb 11,527.25$      2,731.74$     8,795.51$      321.97% 6,003.67$       

Mar-Sep -$                -$             -$              

54,024.34$      11,051.86$   42,972.48$    388.83% 26,949.57$      

Accrual Attribution Data
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Mexico BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2021

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Pre 1,565.42$        -$             609.06$         290.65$          2,465.13$   

Oct 12,382.24$      70.77$         505.75$         12,958.76$ 

Nov 76.84$            6,600.74$     2,171.22$      8,848.80$   

Dec 137.53$       7,417.65$      416.86$          7,972.04$   

Jan 54.24$           10,658.85$ 2,004.40$       12,717.49$ 

Feb 11,527.25$      11,527.25$ 

Mar -$           

Apr -$           

May -$           

Jun -$           

Jul -$           

Aug -$           

Sep -$           

Post -$           

14,024.50$      6,809.04$     10,757.92$    10,658.85$ 14,239.16$      56,489.47$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Mexico Beach

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 11,402              2,495             13,896        2,579                -                   2,579               

Penalties 125                   163                289            -                   -                   -                   

Interest 0                      54                      54              -                   -                         -                   

Total Collections 11,527                  2,712                14,239         2,579                    -                         2,579                    

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 48,463              6,770             55,233        10,477              17,912              28,388              

Penalties 392                   770                1,161         398                  1,895                2,292               

Interest 1                      95                 95              1                      381                        381                  

Total Collections 48,855                  7,634                56,489         10,875                  20,187                  31,062                 

Fiscal year to date through February 2021 Fiscal year to date through February 2020

For the month ending and fiscal year to date February 2021 and 2020

For the month ending February 2021 For the month ending February 2020



TDC Zones: Panama City Beach and Surrounding
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Annual % of Gross Receipts by Zones

Three Year February Comparison
Panama City Beach
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Total Unit Count
Three Year February Comparison 

Panama City Beach
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Unit Count Reporting Income
Three Year February Comparison 

Panama City Beach
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Gross Rental Receipts
Three Year February Comparison

Panama City Beach
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



Unit Count by Property Type
Three Years - February

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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Unit Count Reporting Income by
Property Type - Three Year - February

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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Gross Receipts by Property Type
Three Year - February

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



Seasonal Gross Receipts
Three Year Comparison

Panama City Beach
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Panama City Beach Year to Date Monthly Gross
Receipts ComparisonFiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



MONTHLY TDT DATA DETAIL

Tourist Tax Data and Statistics 
Report for Panama City Beach Area 

for month ending:
February 28, 2021
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Bedroom Type Reporting Units grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru February 28, 2021

Panama City Beach
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Panama City Beach
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Bedroom Type Reporting Gross Receipts grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru February 28, 2021



Reporting Units and Gross Receipts for
Hotel/Motel, Single Family and Miscellaneous

property types for month ending February 28, 2021

Panama City Beach
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Supporting Data and Service Contributors

Bay County 

Geographic Information Systems 
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